

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12565/2009

SHAM SHAD ALI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 be treated as vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 also as they are Government bodies.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd